
2019-2020 Fort Lewis College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 23, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-12   Conf: 10-11   Home: 13-3   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Vasquez, Jordan 27-4 562 20.8 123-243 .506 0-5 .000 81-136 .596 84 94 178 6.6 65 1 19 59 3 14 327 12.1
32 Carter, Jordan 26-25 596 22.9 124-256 .484 0-0 .000 34-65 .523 56 97 153 5.9 55 1 20 28 14 7 282 10.8
10 Chandler, Katrina 27-24 814 30.1 92-194 .474 18-62 .290 59-82 .720 17 70 87 3.2 55 1 88 58 5 31 261 9.7
24 Candelaria, Sydney 27-27 822 30.4 82-269 .305 24-94 .255 50-78 .641 26 89 115 4.3 51 0 57 48 1 42 238 8.8
13 Herrera-Flores, Kayla 26-25 691 26.6 67-198 .338 16-82 .195 20-29 .690 43 90 133 5.1 48 1 53 45 10 26 170 6.5
21 Osmer, Bailey 26-3 417 16.0 51-139 .367 4-19 .211 14-21 .667 30 62 92 3.5 25 0 27 33 2 25 120 4.6
14 Romero, Kaitlyn 27-22 562 20.8 34-92 .370 26-74 .351 14-20 .700 8 35 43 1.6 28 1 25 14 1 23 108 4.0
33 Warrington, Chloe 27-1 342 12.7 32-118 .271 27-104 .260 7-12 .583 6 59 65 2.4 11 0 19 12 8 7 98 3.6
23 Dent, Marieka 3-0 23 7.7 3-8 .375 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 1 3 4 1.3 2 0 3 3 0 1 9 3.0
01 Fortner, Aubre 24-4 266 11.1 26-88 .295 4-29 .138 9-16 .563 9 40 49 2.0 41 0 5 14 7 5 65 2.7
20 Kulovitz, Eve 21-0 136 6.5 22-46 .478 1-6 .167 4-5 .800 15 27 42 2.0 21 0 5 10 6 5 49 2.3
12 Gover, Helen 3-0 14 4.7 2-2 1.000 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.7 2 0 2 2 0 1 6 2.0
03 Adams, Alyssa 16-0 93 5.8 7-20 .350 5-14 .357 3-4 .750 3 8 11 0.7 8 0 12 3 0 2 22 1.4
30 Valencia, Hanna 17-0 96 5.6 5-26 .192 4-17 .235 6-8 .750 4 8 12 0.7 12 0 6 13 0 6 20 1.2
02 Galindo, Ilyssa 7-0 15 2.1 2-7 .286 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.7 1 0 4 2 0 1 6 0.9
Total 27 5449 201.8 672-1706 .394 136-515 .264 301-476 .632 365 770 1135 42.0 425 5 345 354 57 196 1781 65.96
Opponents 5452 201.9 576-1594 .361 189-641 .295 293-418 .701 282 741 1023 37.9 480 11 340 406 95 161 1634 60.52

Team Statistics FLC OPP
SCORING 1781 1634
    Points Per Game 66.0 60.5
    Scoring Margin 5.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 672-1706 576-1594
    Field Goal Pct .394 .361
3 POINT FG-ATT 136-515 189-641
    3PT FG Pct .264 .295
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 301-476 293-418
    FT Pct .632 .701
    FT Made Per Game 11.1 10.9
REBOUNDS 1135 1023
    Rebounds Per Game 42.0 37.9
    Rebounds Margin 4.1 –
ASSISTS 345 340
    Assists Per Game 12.8 12.6
TURNOVERS 355 407
    Turnovers Per Game 13.1 15.1
    Turnovers Margin 2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.8
STEALS 196 161
    Steals Per Game 7.3 6.0
BLOCKS 57 95
    Blocks Per Game 2.1 3.5
ATTENDANCE 6,693 5,397
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-418 11-491
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Fort Lewis 435 421 457 451 17 1781
Opponents 370 405 396 446 17 1634

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/19 WESTERN N.M. W 62-59 350
11/09/19 EASTERN N.M. L 62-69 450
11/15/19 N.M. HIGHLANDS W 77-48 525
11/23/19 NORTHERN N.M. W 93-59 215
11/26/19 SOUTHWEST (NM) W 87-35 185

* 12/06/19 N.M. HIGHLANDS W 79-66 415
* 12/07/19 COLORADO ST.-PUEBLO W 67-54 385
* 12/13/19 at South Dakota Mines W 61-54 432
* 12/14/19 at Black Hills St. L 66-74 650

12/21/19 ADAMS ST. W 63-48 265
* 01/03/20 MSU DENVER W 63-61 345
* 01/04/20 CHADRON ST. W 83-66 384
* 01/10/20 at UC-Colo. Springs L 48-62 112
* 01/11/20 at Colo. Sch. of Mines W 64-55 237
* 01/17/20 at Western Colo. L 72-84 359
* 01/18/20 at Colorado Mesa L 35-38 935
* 01/24/20 REGIS (CO) W 63-46 435
* 01/25/20 COLO. CHRISTIAN W 72-68 265
* 01/31/20 DIXIE ST. W 65-56 186
* 02/01/20 WESTMINSTER (UT) W 74-72 437
* 02/07/20 at Colo. Christian L 72-74 84
* 02/08/20 at Regis (CO) L 52-55 125
* 02/14/20 at Westminster (UT) L 61-63 150
* 02/15/20 at Dixie State L 59-66 2,058
* 02/21/20 COLORADO MESA L 60-63 1,015
* 02/22/20 WESTERN COLO. L 64-76 836
* 02/28/20 at Adams State L 57-63 255

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Fort Lewis College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 23, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-11   Home: 8-2   Away: 2-9   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
25 Vasquez, Jordan 21-4 452 21.5 93-191 .487 0-5 .000 66-110 .600 61 79 140 6.7 54 1 15 45 3 9 252 12.0
32 Carter, Jordan 21-20 503 24.0 103-211 .488 0-0 .000 34-61 .557 49 77 126 6.0 46 1 14 23 8 3 240 11.4
10 Chandler, Katrina 21-18 648 30.9 74-163 .454 16-55 .291 45-67 .672 14 57 71 3.4 42 1 65 49 4 25 209 10.0
24 Candelaria, Sydney 21-21 676 32.2 63-209 .301 18-68 .265 43-68 .632 17 69 86 4.1 42 0 46 40 1 32 187 8.9
13 Herrera-Flores, Kayla 21-20 569 27.1 51-154 .331 12-66 .182 18-27 .667 30 63 93 4.4 43 1 36 34 10 22 132 6.3
21 Osmer, Bailey 20-3 325 16.3 33-103 .320 3-14 .214 12-15 .800 17 45 62 3.1 21 0 19 23 1 19 81 4.1
34 Warrington, Chloe 21-0 246 11.7 24-86 .279 22-78 .282 3-5 .600 5 45 50 2.4 5 0 8 8 5 7 73 3.5
14 Romero, Kaitlyn 21-16 445 21.2 22-64 .344 17-51 .333 11-16 .688 7 28 35 1.7 24 1 18 10 1 17 72 3.4
01 Fortner, Aubre 20-3 206 10.3 22-62 .355 4-24 .167 4-9 .444 8 29 37 1.9 32 0 4 10 4 4 52 2.6
03 Adams, Alyssa 12-0 59 4.9 5-15 .333 3-9 .333 2-2 1.000 2 5 7 0.6 4 0 4 1 0 2 15 1.3
20 Kulovitz, Eve 15-0 67 4.5 8-17 .471 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 6 8 14 0.9 9 0 2 6 2 1 17 1.1
30 Valencia, Hanna 11-0 42 3.8 1-10 .100 1-7 .143 4-6 .667 3 5 8 0.7 4 0 1 7 0 3 7 0.6
02 Galindo, Ilyssa 5-0 11 2.2 0-4 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 4 5 1.0 0 0 4 2 0 1 0 0.0
Total 21 4249 202.3 499-1289 .387 97-382 .254 242-386 .627 265 578 843 40.1 326 5 236 266 39 145 1337 63.67
Opponents 4252 202.5 465-1243 .374 152-520 .292 234-319 .734 219 583 802 38.2 374 9 284 300 83 119 1316 62.67

Team Statistics FLC OPP
SCORING 1337 1316
    Points Per Game 63.7 62.7
    Scoring Margin 1.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 499-1289 465-1243
    Field Goal Pct .387 .374
3 POINT FG-ATT 97-382 152-520
    3PT FG Pct .254 .292
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 7.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 242-386 234-319
    FT Pct .627 .734
    FT Made Per Game 11.5 11.1
REBOUNDS 843 802
    Rebounds Per Game 40.1 38.2
    Rebounds Margin 1.9 –
ASSISTS 236 284
    Assists Per Game 11.2 13.5
TURNOVERS 267 300
    Turnovers Per Game 12.7 14.3
    Turnovers Margin 1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.9
STEALS 145 119
    Steals Per Game 6.9 5.7
BLOCKS 39 83
    Blocks Per Game 1.9 4.0
ATTENDANCE 4,703 5,397
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-470 11-491
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Fort Lewis 336 305 353 326 17 1337
Opponents 303 314 319 363 17 1316

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/06/19 N.M. HIGHLANDS W 79-66 415
12/07/19 COLORADO ST.-PUEBLO W 67-54 385
12/13/19 at  South Dakota Mines W 61-54 432
12/14/19 at  Black Hills St. L 66-74 650
01/03/20 MSU DENVER W 63-61 345
01/04/20 CHADRON ST. W 83-66 384
01/10/20 at  UC-Colo. Springs L 48-62 112
01/11/20 at  Colo. Sch. of Mines W 64-55 237
01/17/20 at  Western Colo. L 72-84 359
01/18/20 at  Colorado Mesa L 35-38 935
01/24/20 REGIS (CO) W 63-46 435
01/25/20 COLO. CHRISTIAN W 72-68 265
01/31/20 DIXIE ST. W 65-56 186
02/01/20 WESTMINSTER (UT) W 74-72 437
02/07/20 at  Colo. Christian L 72-74 84
02/08/20 at  Regis (CO) L 52-55 125
02/14/20 at  Westminster (UT) L 61-63 150
02/15/20 at  Dixie State L 59-66 2058
02/21/20 COLORADO MESA L 60-63 1015
02/22/20 WESTERN COLO. L 64-76 836
02/28/20 at  Adams State L 57-63 255


